1 of 2
Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG
Industriestraße 7  •  D-65366 Geisenheim
Tel.: +49 (0) 67 22/99 65-25  •  Fax: +49 (0) 67 22/99 65-70
E-Mail: wdg@wachendorff.de  •  www.wachendorff-automation.com
22.02.2011 / Specifications without engagement, subject to errors and modifications.
Cable connection K2, K3, L2, L3 with 2 m cable
Encoder WDG 63Q

Order No.:
Electrical connections: ABN
inv.Order key Outgoing Description
Cable: (Length 2 m standard)
K2 axial shield not connected •
L2 shield connected to encoder housing •
K3 radial shield not connected •
L3 shield connected to encoder housing •
Connector:
SI5 axial 5-pin, connector
-SH5 radial
SI6 axial 6-pin, connector
-SH6 radial
SI8 axial 8-pin, connector
•SH8 radial
SI12 axial 12-pin, connector
•SH12 radial
S2 axial 7-pin, connector
-S3 radial
S4/S4R axial 12-pin, connector
(R = clockwise pin count) •S5/S5R radial
S6 radial 6-pin, MIL-connector -
S7 axial 4-pin, Valve-connector -
SB4 axial 4-pin, M12-sensor-connector
-SC4 radial
SB5 axial 5-pin, M12-sensor-connector
-SC5 radial
SB8 axial 8-pin, M12-sensor-connector
•SC8 radial
SB12 axial 12-pin, M12-sensor-connector
•SC12 radial
Channels: AB, ABN   (SIN: AB)
2 of 2
Options:
Low-temperature:
The encoder WDG 63Q with the output circuit types  F24, G24, H24,
I24, P24, R24, F05, G05, I05, P05, 245 and 645, is also available with
the extended temperature range -40 °C up to +80 °C [-40 °F up to
+176 °F] (measured at the flange). When ordering please add the suffix
code - ACA.
Valve-connector S7, 4-pin
Sensor-connector (M12x1) SB, SC, 4-, 5-, 8-, 12-pin
Cable length:
The encoder WDG 63Q can be supplied with more than 2 m [6.562 ft]
cable. The maximum cable length depends on the supply voltage and
the frequency; see „General Technical Data“:
Please extend the standard order code with a three figure number,
specifying the cable length in decimetres [1/10 meters].
Example: 3 m cable = 030
All dimensional specifications in mm [inch].
Please see our general technical data at: www.wachendorff-automation.com/gtd
Amended specifications for shaft sealed to IP67.
Shafts sealed to IP67 (not for 1 Vss Sin/Cos):
The encoder WDG 63Q can be supplied in a full IP67 version. When
ordering please add the suffix code - AAO.
Max.
RPM
Permitted
Shaft-Loading
axial   	 radial
Max.
PPR
Starting-
torque
3500 rpm 100 N 	 110 N 2500 PPR approx. 4 Ncm
Output circuit:
Reso-